

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2025

**SONABAI RAMBHAU KATARE DIED THRU. LRS. LAXMIBAI
RAGHUNATH KATARE AND OTHERS**

VERSUS

**MAROTI GOKUL PIRANE DIED THRU. LRS. PRAKASH
MAROTI PIRANE AND OTHERS**

...
Mrs. Charuta Sunil Deshmukh, Advocate for the Applicants.

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 07th JANUARY, 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. Heard Mrs. Deshmukh, learned Advocate appearing for the applicants.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 04.02.2025.
3. In addition to Court notice, the applicants shall be at liberty to serve respondents by any other alternate mode as permissible under law and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**