

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2025

**SONABAI RAMBHAU KATARE DIED THRU. LRS. LAXMIBAI
RAGHUNATH KATARE AND OTHERS**

VERSUS

**MAROTI GOKUL PIRANE DIED THRU. LRS. PRAKASH
MAROTI PIRANE AND OTHERS**

...
Mrs. Charuta Sunil Deshmukh, Advocate for the Applicants.

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 04th FEBRUARY, 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 18.03.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**