



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

79 CRA NO. 1 OF 2025

Sonabai Rambhau Katare Died Thru. Lrs. Laxmibai Raghunath
Katare And Others

VERSUS

Maroti Gokul Pirane Died Thru. Lrs. Prakash Maroti Pirane
And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms.Sawari M. Patil h/f Ms.C.S.
Deshmukh

Adv. D. K. Rajput And C. D. Rajput For R/1 To 6 And 8.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : April 22, 2025

PER COURT :-

. Re-issue notice to respondent no.7 on the address as
shown in purshis dated 3.4.2025, returnable after eight
weeks.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...