



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

14 CRA NO. 1 OF 2025

**SONABAI RAMBHAU KATARE DIED THRU. LRS. LAXMIBAI
RAGHUNATH KATARE AND OTHERS**

VERSUS

**MAROTI GOKUL PIRANE DIED THRU. LRS. PRAKASH MAROTI
PIRANE AND OTHERS**

....

Ms Charuta S. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Applicants
Mr. Umesh B. Godse, h/f Mr. D. K. Rajput, Advocate for
Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 8

....

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATE : 13.10.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Godse, the learned counsel holding for Mr. Rajput, the learned counsel for the respondents would submit that he wants to file reply affidavit to oppose the Civil Revision Application and seeks some time.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for the respondents, place this matter on 13.11.2025. The respondents shall file reply affidavit at least one week before the next date and would supply copy of the full set of reply to the applicants in advance.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

SMS