



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 01 OF 2025**

Sonabai Rambhau Katare  
Since deceased through her L.Rs.  
Laxmibai Raghunath Katare  
and others .. Applicants

**Versus**

Maroti Gokul Pirane  
Since deceased through his L.Rs.  
Prakash Maroti Pirane and others .. Respondents

Mrs. Charuta S. Deshmukh, Advocate for the Applicants.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.  
DATE : 02ND FEBRUARY, 2026.**

**ORDER :**

. As the Court time is over, list this matter for further consideration on 25.02.2026.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME J. ]**

*bsb/Feb. 26*